
Ellsworth Adult & Community Education CNA Spring 2025
Week/Date Day Time Location Instructor
Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 6

Week 7

Week 8

Week 9

Week 10

Week 11

1/27/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm in person class at EACE

1/28/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

1/29/25 Wednesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/3/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/4/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/10/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/11/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/17/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/18/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

Total Hours

2/24/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/25/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

2/26/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm In-Person Basic Life Support Session

3/3/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/4/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/10/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/11/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/17/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/18/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/24/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/25/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

3/31/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/1/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/7/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/8/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

Annie Sargent
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
Sonia Grosbeck

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

2/5/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm in person Lab at HCTC

2/12/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm in person Lab at HCTC

2/19/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm in person Lab at HCTC

3/5/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm in person Lab at HCTC

3/12/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

3/19/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

3/26/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

4/2/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA



Ellsworth Adult & Community Education CNA Spring 2025
Week/Date Day Time Location Instructor

4/9/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

4/16/25 Wednesday 5pm-9pm

4/23/25 8:30-5pm

4/30/25 Wednesday 8:30-5pm

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA

in person Lab @ HCTC TBA

Wednesday in person Clinical @ Birch Bay TBA

in person Clinical @ Birch Bay-Make Up TBA

Week  12

Week 13

Week 14

Week 15

4/14/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/15/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/21/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/22/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm live online class on ZOOM

4/28/25 Monday 5pm-8:30pm Class Exam in person @ EACE

4/29/25 Tuesday 5pm-8:30pm Exam Review Session (optional)

5/12/25

EACE: Ellsworth Adult & Community Education, 11 Avery Lane, Ellsworth, ME 04605

HCTC: Hancock County Technical Center, 112 Boggy Brook Road, Ellsworth

Birch Bay: Birch Bay  Retirement Village, 25 Village Inn Road, Bar Harbor, ME 04609, 207.288.8014

Director: asargent@ellsworthschools.org, 207.659.6106

Advisor: Vanessa Richards, vrichards@ellsworthschools.org, 207.664.7110 (center) 

Classroom
Instructor to be announced

Clinical
Instructor to be announced

Annie Sargent, Director, asargent@ellsworthschools.org, 20

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA

Monday 5pm-7pm State Registry Exam in person at EACE Annie Sargent


